S.B. 4001 INCOME TAX AMENDMENTS

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 2

SEPTEMBER 19, 2006 10:25 AM

Representative **James A. Dunnigan** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 9, Line 260: Delete "\$1,105" and insert "\$1,000"

2. Page 9, Line 261: Delete "\$1,105" and insert "\$1,000" and delete "\$25" and insert

"\$23"

3. Page 9, Line 262: Delete "\$2,208" and insert "\$2,000" and delete "\$1,105" and insert

"\$1,000"

4. Page 9, Line 263: Delete "\$2,208" and insert "\$2,000" and delete "\$62" and insert

"<u>\$56</u>"

5. Page 9, Line 264: Delete "\$3,313" and insert "\$3,000" and delete "\$2,208" and insert

"\$2,000"

6. Page 9, Line 265: Delete "\$3,313" and insert "\$3,000" and delete "\$108" and insert

"<u>\$98</u>"

7. Page 9, Line 266: Delete "\$4,416" and insert "\$4,000" and delete "\$3,313" and insert

"\$3,000"

8. Page 9, Line 267: Delete "\$4,416" and insert "\$4,000" and delete "\$166" and insert

"<u>\$150</u>"

9. Page 9, Line 268: Delete "\$5,521" and insert "\$5,500" and delete "\$4,416" and insert

"\$4,000"

10. Page 9, Line 269: Delete "\$5,521" and insert "\$5,500" and delete "\$232" and insert

"\$240" and bracket "7%" and insert "6.95%"

11. Page 9, Line 270: Delete "\$5,521" and insert "\$5,500"

12. Page 9, Line 275: Delete "\$2,210" and insert "\$2,000"

Page 1 of 2

sb4001.hfap.02.wpd nellison nellison

13. Page 10, Line 276:	Delete "\$2,210" and insert "\$2,000" and delete "\$51" and insert "\$46"
14. Page 10, Line 277:	Delete " $$4,416$ " and insert " $$4,000$ " and delete " $$2,210$ " and insert " $$2,000$ "
15. Page 10, Line 278:	Delete " <u>\$4,416</u> " and insert " <u>\$4,000</u> " and delete " <u>\$124</u> " and insert " <u>\$112</u> "
16. Page 10, Line 279:	Delete "\$6,626" and insert "\$6,000" and delete "\$4,416" and insert "\$4,000"
17. Page 10, Line 280:	Delete "\$6,626" and insert "\$6,000" and delete "\$216" and insert "\$196"
18. Page 10, Line 281:	Delete "\$8,832" and insert "\$8,000" and delete "\$6,626" and insert "\$6,000"
19. Page 10, Line 282:	Delete " <u>\$8,832</u> " and insert " <u>\$8,000</u> " and delete " <u>\$331</u> " and insert " <u>\$300</u> "
20. Page 10, Line 283:	Delete "\$11,042" and insert "\$11,000" and delete "\$8,832" and insert "\$8,000"
21. Page 10, Line 284:	Delete " $$11,042$ " and insert " $$11,000$ " and delete " $$464$ " and insert " $$480$ " and bracket " 7% " and insert " $$6.95\%$ "
22. Page 10, Line 285:	Delete "\$11,042" and insert "\$11,000"